
Bosley St. Mary’s CE Primary School

Term Dates 2023/24

Term Pupils’ first day in school Pupils’ last day in school

Autumn

Half-Term 1
Tuesday 5th September 2023 Friday 20th October 2023

Autumn

Half-Term 2
Tuesday 31st October 2023 Friday 22nd December 2023

Spring

Half-Term 1
Tuesday 9th January 2024 Friday 16th February 2024

Spring

Half-Term 2
Monday 26th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024

Summer

Half-Term 1
Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024

Summer

Half-Term 2
Monday 3rd June 2024 Friday 19th July 2024

School will be closed on Monday 6
th
May 2024 for Spring Bank Holiday (May Day).

School reopens after the summer holidays on Tuesday 3
rd
September 2024.

Confirmed INSET Days (Staff only)

● Friday 1st September 2023

● Monday 4th September 2023

● Monday 30th October 2023

● Monday 8th January 2024

● Monday 22nd July 2024

Bosley St Mary’s CE School will NOT authorise holidays during term time unless there are

exceptional circumstances surrounding the holiday. Unauthorised holiday absences may

result in a Fixed Penalty Fine issued by Cheshire East Council.

I can do all things through Him who strengthens me. Philippians 4:13
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